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CHAPTER XOIV.

An Act to amend an Act entitled an Act to Incorporate
the Town of SenterviUe.

Brarnoir 1. Officers and Town Conncfl named.
2. Time of town election changed.
3. Act talus effect on passage.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Mumaola.:

SECTION 1. That 0. S. Senter shall be the first President,
Albert Staples Recorder, Dudley French, Hercules Dam,
Orlen Farwcll, Trustees of, and shall constitute the first

named town council of said town, and hold their office until their suc-
cessors are duly elected and qualified.

Tlmeofh id. ^ac" 2' the time ° k°M™5 *°.e town election shall
lug election be changed from the first Wednesday in April, to the first

Tuesday in January, 1859.
Sso. 3. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-

sage.
GEORGE BRADLEY,

Speaker of the House of Representatives.
WILLIAM HOLCOMBE,

President of the Senate.
APPROVED—June seventeenth, one thousand eight hundred

and fifty-eight.
HENRY H. SIBLEY.

SECRETARY'S OFFICE Minnesota,)
June If, 1858. )

I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the ori-
ginal on file in this office.

FRANCIS BAASBK, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XOV.

An Act to authorise School District No. 26, in Senne-
pin County, to raise money for certain purposes.

Blanc* 1. School District So, 26, In Hennepin County, anthorind to raise
money by tax for erection of School Home.

2. Act takes efiect on pauage.

Bt it enacted by the Legitlaiurt of the State ef Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That School District No. twenty-six (26,) in
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Hennepiu Connty, is hereby authorized and empowered *°..«.(««» u
raise money, not to exceed the earn of eight hundred dollars, niunuMy
on the taxable property of said district, to defray the ex-tu
penses of a School House erected for the use of said district.

SEC. 2. This Act shall take effect from and after its pas-
sage.

GEORGE BRADLEY,
' Speaker of the House of Representatives.

WILLIAM HOLGOMBE,
President of the Senate.

APPROVED—June twenty-third, one thousand eight hundred
and fifty-eight

WILLIAM HOLGOMBE, Governor ad interim. j
SECRETARY'S Cracs, Minnesota,)

June 23, 1858. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the

original on file in this office.
FRANCIS BAASEET, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER XOVI.

An Act authorising the Board of Education of the town
of Minneapolis to borrow money.

SECTION 1. Authority to borrow money for School purpose*. If agreed to
"by a majority of the electon at an election to be called.

2. Bonds of the Board to be insued in oaae of money being bor-
rowed—form of bond*—tax for payment of interest.

3. Act takei effect on passage.

Bt if enacted by the Legislature of the. State of Mumesota:

SECTION 1. The Board of Education of the town of Minne-
apolis, in the county of Uennepiu, and their successors in Authority to
office, are hereby authorized to borrow, on the credit of the [jJ™ J 5p«S
Minneapolis School District, such tmms of money not exceed- pie—election
ing in the aggregate the sum of ten thousand dollars, andonnowoODda8***
such terms as shall seem to said Board most expedient for
the interest of said district, for the purpose of purchasing
such sites, as may be lawfully designated, and erecting there-
on such school house or school houses, and other necessary
buildings for school purposes, as may be determined upon by
a majority of said Board, also for the purpose of paying the


